FORM 0G 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Wm.Michael & Roy Wellman William Wells
coaLowner NOL Operated NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Fort Gay, W. Va. Wayne, W, Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
May 4th 1059

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Butler District
ADDRESS
5 Wayne
William Michael & Roy Wellman e County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Well No. 1 52° 30’ & 780

Wayne, W, Va
ADDRESS William Michael

Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

Apr.18th, 1959 , madeby_Wm.Michael & Roy Wellman

William J. Wells
% April, 1959
Book 49 page 457

,to

, and recorded onthe_________day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
William J, Wells

WELL OPERATOR

Wayne

CITY OR TOWN 08/25/2023
West Virginia.

STATE

*Section 38 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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July 22, 1959

M. James W, Pack
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Packs

My, Clifford lMills called me last week and said
he had contacted you about the plugging of & Berea-Grit Well
in Wayne County and he promiged to put the well record and
application forms in the mmil that evening., To date I have
never received this information.

I checked your weekly reports and find nothing te
show that anyone contacted you about the plugging.

Will you call on My, Mills and have him file this
immediately? They were to complete plugging enly to 1909 feet
fron & total depth of 1993 feet and wait for their permit from
this office before procseding.

Very truly yours,

Crauford L. uum., Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

‘mm
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG /ds
¢cc My, Clifford Mills

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

Hamlin, W, Va,
July 29, 1959

Mrs. M, E, Griffith, Asst, Director
Department of Mines- O & G Div.
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mrs, Griffith:

The Number 1 well drilled under permit WAY-1191,
Butler District, Wayne County has been sold to Mr. Wm.
Michaels and Roy Wellman for domestic use. This was a very

small well &and was closed in the 7" casing.

Mr, Jack Dyer informed me that Mr, Clifford Mills
of Wayne, West Va, had mailed in the record of this well.

Yours very truly,

s/ James W, Pack
Inspector -
0il & Gas - Dept. of Mines

<D
%
S
/b\\\“

. f%&
o)
4l GOSN

%
%
Ly

08/25/2023



May 11, 1959

Mr, James W, Pack, Inspector
Qil and CGas Wells

Hamlin, West Virginia
Dear Mr. Pack:

We are in receipt of azpplication for permit
to drill Well No. 1 on William Michael Farm, Butler District,
Wayne County from William Wells., Permit number will be
WAY-1191.

Very truly yours,
AssistantDirector
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/25/2023



Mgy 21, 1959

Mr, Willl am Wells
Vsyne, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Wells:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1191 for drilling Well
No. 1 on William Michsel Farm, Butler District, Weyne County.

Please post one copy of permit at the well site.

When drilling is completed, please send us two copies of the
well record.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director
DEPARTMERT OF MINES

BY,
" KssIstant Director
OIL AND GAS DINISION

cc Hr., James W, Pack, Inspector

Mr. R, C, W, Agsistant
State Geologist

08/25/2023



Formation Color Hasl":lftor Top Bottom ooril‘?vg::r ?:gg; Remarks
. 08/25/2023
Date J:/_ //1/ / [ s 19. 5 7
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S o (Title)




oG-10

B

STATE OF

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Quadrangle lg_d (S /7
Permit No WA’y" /7 7/

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Oil or Gas Wel

(KIND)

company_WiVl1 409 T W i[s

Address. wayne 2 W . Va, Ca’ls‘ll:‘bgin;nd gf'ﬁ(llml; L%f’telin Packers
Farm Acres d
Location (waters) Hurricane Creek Size
Well No 1 E'PV-M 16 Kind of Packer
District_Még__County Wayne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 6 £t,1d e of
Address 81 287 ft.
Mineral rights are owned by 654 ,‘55’51‘ £ Dapthset - = ===
Add28s 53/16
Drilling commenced May 8%1959 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed July 7, 1959 2 Perf. bottom
Date Shotﬂ%ﬁL*From 1893 To 1923 Liners Used Perf. top
With 100 1b., powder
; Rerf. bottom. 5. -~
Open Flow 12 /10ths Water in 5/8 plate Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume 10,000 S CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water 172 Feet Salt Water 8)-1-7 Feet
Formation Color H%l;}tor Top Bottom 3']w(::':r Depth Remarks
Surface | yellow| soft 0 10  1893-1909
Slate blue sof t 10 12l
Sand white soft 12 149
Coal black soft 149 152
Slate blue soft 152 213
Sand white soft 213 265
Slate blue sof t 265 300
Sgnd yellow soft 300 365
Slate blue sof t 365 hi2
Sand white soft hi2 490
Slate blue sof t 490 Sl CARDI2I
Sand white | soft Sy 773 /@‘:'1\ 22 P\%\
Slate blue soft 713 783 &8 & 5 - AN
Sand white | soft 783 1093 ,fg o B
Slate Shell blue| soft 1093 11y 2NN g B
Sand white | hard 124 1170 e et N B
Lime blue hard 1170 1301 = 4 a S W
Enjunsand blue hard 1301 1550 Sl NP
Shell blue hard 1550 1567 U S A
Slate shell blue| soft 1567 1836 ¥:6Q !_gcﬂ
Shell blue hard 1836 1848
Slate shell blue soft lg%ﬁ 13;%
Brownshale brown soft 3L 1
Berea grit grey hard 1899 1915 08/25/2023
Slate blue soft 1915 1917
Shell blue hard 1917 1978
Shale brown soft 1978 1993

(over)



:} " STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No WAY-llgl Oil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
2 CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Gomipatiy William Wells
; W Size
Address Wayne, W, Va,
6. Kind of Pack
Farm__William Michael : B
18
Well N 1 t
ell No 10 37 Size of
]
District Butler County Wayne 8% 187
w28 6% Depth setr—r—r it
Drilling commenced 5 28 59
53/16.
Drilling completed Tetal depth.~ < oo = Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Pexfobottom:- .. = .o
i d >
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch e T
Perf. bottom:=-— <=
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in____ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water 172 . feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Burgess Mills

Drillers’ Names,

Guss Hall

Remarks:

Drilling depth 297!,

6-3-59

DATE

0812512023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used 2
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

- G
Permit No. WAY 1191 Oil or Gas Well___—__._.__as
(KIND)
William Wells A | R | EE
Company
Address Wa‘yne ’ w' Va * Size .
Williams Michael 16- Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well N 1 ?
o 10 37 Size of
Distriet. Butler County Wayne 8% 187 X
t
6% 15 55 : Bepthisgetee——ouis
Drilling commenced 5 / 28/ 5 9 ; £
53/16.
Drilling completed_ZZ_’ZZZLTotal dept 1993 ’ 3 Perf. top
1 sl
Date shot. 7/ 7/ 29 Depth of shot. 1952 s Perf bottom._— =
19931
% 4 '
Initial open flow_____ 3 /10ths Water in_ L/ lp,cp, | Liners Use Perf. top
Porl - bottom.. = .
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE NeFE - - Daté
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 130 FEET 36 INCHES
Fresh water 172 feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. _feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Burgess Mills

Drillers’ Names

Guss Hall

Remarks:

Shot first shot with 500 Lbs. powder; no increase of gas;
cleaning out for second shot,

1=9~59

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

08252623
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Address _/ZUNTINGTON. - PV iz

Farm W—’fﬂ/ A‘J'/P
-,
Tract Acres_g:zé_Lease No.

Well (Farm) No. Vd ) Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) __ 708 =

Quadrangle Lo S

COUMYLZM__DN*H& éuz LLR

Engineer

Engineer's Registration No. z 20

File No. Drawing No.

Date _ S ~4£~-52 /"= 200’

Scale

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
N CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION /%15823
FILE NO._ WA ¥ - /

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

K.E ll. I:m‘t L 82390






